State University System
Financial Statement Ratios

Current Unrestricted Funds

Current Ratio > Quick Ratio® Tuition Contribution Ratio* Defensive Interval (Days)

2006 2007 2008 2006 2007 2008 2006 2007 2008 2006 2007 2008
UWF 3.60 6.42 7.60 3.60 6.42 7.60 0.23 0.24 0.25 87.59 96.67 120.15
FSU 437 5.20 9.19 4.33 5.16 9.11 0.26 0.27 0.29 160.36 168.49 170.18
FAMU 2.29 4.44 6.10 2.29 4.44 6.10 0.30 0.30 0.31 88.52 96.67 82.39
UCF 5.07 4.64 14.54 4.99 4.59 14.43 0.33 0.32 0.33 86.03 101.25 115.19
NCF 4.53 6.72 7.28 4.53 6.72 7.28 0.06 0.05 0.04 103.73 110.55 115.36
FAU 5.59 5.54 10.90 5.59 5.54 10.89 0.39 0.37 0.26 68.75 72.14 89.43
FIU 9.17 9.19 7.03 9.17 9.19 7.03 0.33 0.33 0.30 109.03 110.76 128.63
UNF 2.80 4.75 6.96 2.80 4.74 6.96 0.28 0.28 0.26 195.39 136.34 116.63

! Ccurrent Unrestricted Funds include General Revenue, Educational Enhancement, Student Fee Trust, Activity, Auxiliary, Athletics, Unrestricted Scholarships,
Unrestricted Contracts & Grants, and Unrestricted Sponsored Research.

% The Current Ratio is a measure of liquidity which matches the short term assets of an institution with the liabilities it expects to face in the same period.
It is calculated as current assets divided by current liabilities.

® The Quick Ratio is an additional measure of liquidity, calculated as quick assets divided by current liabilities. Quick assets are those current assets that can be
converted to cash without additional sales. In the case of the universities in the SUS, quick assets were calculated as current assets less goods held for resale
For those universities without an inventory of goods held for resale, the quick ratio is equal to the current ratio

* Contribution Ratios measure the contribution specific revenue sources make to total operating expenses, in this instance the contribution of net tuition and fees.
It is calculated as net tuition and fees divided by total operating expenses.

® The defensive Interval measures the length of time an institution can continue to operate on its liquid assets without receiving additional cash inflows. Itis
computed by dividing quick assets by daily cash operating expenses (cash operating expenses/260 work days per year). A longer defensive interval implies
greater liquidity.



State University System

Financial Statement Ratios

Current Unrestricted Funds

2006

UWF

FSU

FAMU

UCF

NCF

FAU

FIU

UNF

FGCU

Current Assets

35,652,471.19

321,958,824.95

63,990,511.06

119,494,611.26

7,901,427.33

71,016,357.29

150,152,568.22

83,977,897.49

21,452,335.35

Goods Purchased for Resale

2,682,441.57

1,934,274.04

63,564.01

Quick Assets

35,652,471.19

319,276,383.38

63,990,511.06

117,560,337.22

7,901,427.33

71,016,357.29

150,152,568.22

83,914,333.48

21,452,335.35

Current Liabilities

9,893,328.06

73,733,914.92

27,903,886.40

23,567,348.31

1,743,891.19

12,697,647.76

16,366,680.71

29,982,950.37

4,320,212.51

Net Student Tuition and Fees

24,619,455.74

132,519,809.12

56,048,235.68

118,498,901.34

1,166,495.16

105,161,518.74

117,028,383.12

31,514,689.86

18,467,860.97

Total Operating Revenues

32,293,878.96

247,877,243.23

82,924,213.25

166,057,062.16

4,981,947.66

142,067,299.10

207,948,829.49

41,836,989.87

33,343,633.08

Cash Operating Expenses

105,825,174.12

517,672,198.66

187,949,133.41

355,283,751.63

19,804,801.14

268,557,455.93

358,049,101.97

111,661,665.92

70,071,970.42

Daily Cash Operating Expense 407,019.90 1,991,046.92 722,881.28 1,366,475.97 76,172.31 1,032,913.29 1,377,111.93 429,467.95 269,507.58
Current Ratio 3.60 4.37 2.29 5.07 4.53 5.59 9.17 2.80 4.97
Quick Ratio 3.60 4.33 2.29 4.99 4.53 5.59 9.17 2.80 4.97
Defensive Interval 87.59 160.36 88.52 86.03 103.73 68.75 109.03 195.39 79.60
Tuition Contribution Ratio 0.23 0.26 0.30 0.33 0.06 0.39 0.33 0.28 0.26




2007

UWF

FSU

FAMU

UCF

NCF

FAU

FIU

UNF

FGCU

Current Assets

38,845,499.89

385,371,625.34

71,198,778.41

148,788,936.42

9,686,642.58

79,017,542.46

150,487,031.74

66,421,163.55

24,191,969.68

Goods Purchased for Resale

3,405,995.90

1,500,971.38

66,634.50

62,159.09

Quick Assets

38,845,499.89

381,965,629.44

71,198,778.41

147,287,965.04

9,686,642.58

78,950,907.96

150,487,031.74

66,359,004.46

24,191,969.68

Current Liabilities

6,046,134.64

74,087,622.35

16,020,557.17

32,094,722.11

1,441,562.33

14,257,688.33

16,366,680.71

13,994,362.92

5,565,479.07

Net Student Tuition and Fees

24,635,011.23

158,809,826.46

57,638,007.93

119,671,802.16

1,169,172.82

104,192,195.08

117,028,323.37

35,857,456.77

20,225,692.06

Total Operating Revenues

31,893,873.38

287,179,520.64

88,597,066.97

169,767,100.99

5,033,380.37

138,085,088.78

205,729,932.38

43,090,026.63

39,605,320.44

Cash Operating Expenses

104,482,034.96

589,413,573.11

191,483,783.78

378,231,240.00

22,781,637.52

284,562,929.72

353,243,860.70

126,549,108.00

79,877,269.96

Daily Cash Operating Expense 401,853.98 2,266,975.28 736,476.09 1,454,735.54 87,621.68 1,094,472.81 1,358,630.23 486,727.34 307,220.27
Current Ratio 6.42 5.20 4.44 4.64 6.72 5.54 9.19 4.75 4.35
Quick Ratio 6.42 5.16 4.44 4.59 6.72 5.54 9.19 4.74 4.35
Defensive Interval 96.67 168.49 96.67 101.25 110.55 72.14 110.76 136.34 78.74
Tuition Contribution Ratio 0.24 0.27 0.30 0.32 0.05 0.37 0.33 0.28 0.25




2008

UWF

FSU

FAMU

UCF

NCF

FAU

FIU

UNF

FGCU

Current Assets

48,978,446.99

404,595,801.68

63,509,017.26

172,364,809.12

11,237,651.64

106,312,760.00

193,370,270.14

61,894,036.15

30,364,072.91

Goods Purchased for Resale - 3,247,843.77 - 1,321,214.11 - 63,485.00 - 54,255.64 -
Quick Assets 48,978,446.99 401,347,957.91 63,509,017.26 171,043,595.01 11,237,651.64 106,249,275.00 193,370,270.14 61,839,780.51 30,364,072.91
Current Liabilities 6,446,801.85 44,040,176.15 10,419,348.17 11,857,209.18 1,544,350.19 9,753,456.00 27,507,260.31 8,888,519.65 6,124,810.72

Net Student Tuition and Fees

26,018,880.31

178,548,182.00

62,183,212.80

128,835,728.99

955,013.72

78,983,512.00

117,602,789.05

36,351,749.56

24,393,557.04

Total Operating Revenues

33,997,572.19

322,884,308.86

88,416,166.32

181,570,385.58

5,933,974.88

128,812,548.00

213,462,523.72

56,996,536.23

43,070,043.01

Cash Operating Expenses

105,987,123.64

613,193,064.57

200,406,212.59

386,083,003.76

25,326,606.91

308,895,322.00

390,862,324.06

137,861,438.80

87,653,151.10

Daily Cash Operating Expense 407,642.78 2,358,434.86 770,793.13 1,484,934.63 97,410.03 1,188,058.93 1,503,316.63 530,236.30 337,127.50
Current Ratio 7.60 9.19 6.10 14.54 7.28 10.90 7.03 6.96 4.96
Quick Ratio 7.60 9.11 6.10 14.43 7.28 10.89 7.03 6.96 4.96
Defensive Interval 120.15 170.18 82.39 115.19 115.36 89.43 128.63 116.63 90.07
Tuition Contribution Ratio 0.25 0.29 0.31 0.33 0.04 0.26 0.30 0.26 0.28




