## State University System Financial Statement Ratios Current Unrestricted Funds <sup>1</sup>

	Current Ratio <sup>2</sup>			Quick Ratio <sup>3</sup>			Tuition Contribution Ratio 4				Defensive Interval (Days) <sup>5</sup>			
	2006	2007	2008	2006	2007	2008	2006	2007	2008	ļ.	2006	2007	2008	
UWF	3.60	6.42	7.60	3.60	6.42	7.60	0.23	0.24	0.25		87.59	96.67	120.15	
FSU	4.37	5.20	9.19	4.33	5.16	9.11	0.26	0.27	0.29		160.36	168.49	170.18	
FAMU	2.29	4.44	6.10	2.29	4.44	6.10	0.30	0.30	0.31		88.52	96.67	82.39	
UCF	5.07	4.64	14.54	4.99	4.59	14.43	0.33	0.32	0.33		86.03	101.25	115.19	
NCF	4.53	6.72	7.28	4.53	6.72	7.28	0.06	0.05	0.04		103.73	110.55	115.36	
FAU	5.59	5.54	10.90	5.59	5.54	10.89	0.39	0.37	0.26		68.75	72.14	89.43	
FIU	9.17	9.19	7.03	9.17	9.19	7.03	0.33	0.33	0.30		109.03	110.76	128.63	
UNF	2.80	4.75	6.96	2.80	4.74	6.96	0.28	0.28	0.26		195.39	136.34	116.63	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Current Unrestricted Funds include General Revenue, Educational Enhancement, Student Fee Trust, Activity, Auxiliary, Athletics, Unrestricted Scholarships, Unrestricted Contracts & Grants, and Unrestricted Sponsored Research.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> The Current Ratio is a measure of liquidity which matches the short term assets of an institution with the liabilities it expects to face in the same period. It is calculated as current assets divided by current liabilities.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> The Quick Ratio is an additional measure of liquidity, calculated as quick assets divided by current liabilities. Quick assets are those current assets that can be converted to cash without additional sales. In the case of the universities in the SUS, quick assets were calculated as current assets less goods held for resale For those universities without an inventory of goods held for resale, the quick ratio is equal to the current ratio.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Contribution Ratios measure the contribution specific revenue sources make to total operating expenses, in this instance the contribution of net tuition and fees. It is calculated as net tuition and fees divided by total operating expenses.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup> The defensive Interval measures the length of time an institution can continue to operate on its liquid assets without receiving additional cash inflows. It is computed by dividing quick assets by daily cash operating expenses (cash operating expenses/260 work days per year). A longer defensive interval implies greater liquidity.

State University System	
Financial Statement Ratios	
Current Unrestricted Funds	

		2006								
	UWF	FSU	FAMU	UCF	NCF	FAU	FIU	UNF	FGCU	
Current Assets	35,652,471.19	321,958,824.95	63,990,511.06	119,494,611.26	7,901,427.33	71,016,357.29	150,152,568.22	83,977,897.49	21,452,335.35	
Goods Purchased for Resale	-	2,682,441.57	-	1,934,274.04	-	-	-	63,564.01	-	
Quick Assets	35,652,471.19	319,276,383.38	63,990,511.06	117,560,337.22	7,901,427.33	71,016,357.29	150,152,568.22	83,914,333.48	21,452,335.35	
Current Liabilities	9,893,328.06	73,733,914.92	27,903,886.40	23,567,348.31	1,743,891.19	12,697,647.76	16,366,680.71	29,982,950.37	4,320,212.51	
Net Student Tuition and Fees	24,619,455.74	132,519,809.12	56,048,235.68	118,498,901.34	1,166,495.16	105,161,518.74	117,028,383.12	31,514,689.86	18,467,860.97	
Total Operating Revenues	32,293,878.96	247,877,243.23	82,924,213.25	166,057,062.16	4,981,947.66	142,067,299.10	207,948,829.49	41,836,989.87	33,343,633.08	
Cash Operating Expenses	105,825,174.12	517,672,198.66	187,949,133.41	355,283,751.63	19,804,801.14	268,557,455.93	358,049,101.97	111,661,665.92	70,071,970.42	
Daily Cash Operating Expense	407,019.90	1,991,046.92	722,881.28	1,366,475.97	76,172.31	1,032,913.29	1,377,111.93	429,467.95	269,507.58	
Current Ratio	3.60	4.37	2.29	5.07	4.53	5.59	9.17	2.80	4.97	
Quick Ratio	3.60	4.33	2.29	4.99	4.53	5.59	9.17	2.80	4.97	
Defensive Interval	87.59	160.36	88.52	86.03	103.73	68.75	109.03	195.39	79.60	
Tuition Contribution Ratio	0.23	0.26	0.30	0.33	0.06	0.39	0.33	0.28	0.26	

	2007										
	UWF	FSU	FAMU	UCF	NCF	FAU	FIU	UNF	FGCU		
Current Assets	38,845,499.89	385,371,625.34	71,198,778.41	148,788,936.42	9,686,642.58	79,017,542.46	150,487,031.74	66,421,163.55	24,191,969.68		
Goods Purchased for Resale	-	3,405,995.90	-	1,500,971.38	-	66,634.50	-	62,159.09	-		
Quick Assets	38,845,499.89	381,965,629.44	71,198,778.41	147,287,965.04	9,686,642.58	78,950,907.96	150,487,031.74	66,359,004.46	24,191,969.68		
Current Liabilities	6,046,134.64	74,087,622.35	16,020,557.17	32,094,722.11	1,441,562.33	14,257,688.33	16,366,680.71	13,994,362.92	5,565,479.07		
Net Student Tuition and Fees	24,635,011.23	158,809,826.46	57,638,007.93	119,671,802.16	1,169,172.82	104,192,195.08	117,028,323.37	35,857,456.77	20,225,692.06		
Total Operating Revenues	31,893,873.38	287,179,520.64	88,597,066.97	169,767,100.99	5,033,380.37	138,085,088.78	205,729,932.38	43,090,026.63	39,605,320.44		
Cash Operating Expenses	104,482,034.96	589,413,573.11	191,483,783.78	378,231,240.00	22,781,637.52	284,562,929.72	353,243,860.70	126,549,108.00	79,877,269.96		
Daily Cash Operating Expense	401,853.98	2,266,975.28	736,476.09	1,454,735.54	87,621.68	1,094,472.81	1,358,630.23	486,727.34	307,220.27		
Current Ratio	6.42	5.20	4.44	4.64	6.72	5.54	9.19	4.75	4.35		
Quick Ratio	6.42	5.16	4.44	4.59	6.72	5.54	9.19	4.74	4.35		
Defensive Interval	96.67	168.49	96.67	101.25	110.55	72.14	110.76	136.34	78.74		
Tuition Contribution Ratio	0.24	0.27	0.30	0.32	0.05	0.37	0.33	0.28	0.25		

	2008										
	UWF	FSU	FAMU	UCF	NCF	FAU	FIU	UNF	FGCU		
Current Assets	48,978,446.99	404,595,801.68	63,509,017.26	172,364,809.12	11,237,651.64	106,312,760.00	193,370,270.14	61,894,036.15	30,364,072.91		
Goods Purchased for Resale	-	3,247,843.77	-	1,321,214.11	-	63,485.00	-	54,255.64	-		
Quick Assets	48,978,446.99	401,347,957.91	63,509,017.26	171,043,595.01	11,237,651.64	106,249,275.00	193,370,270.14	61,839,780.51	30,364,072.91		
Current Liabilities	6,446,801.85	44,040,176.15	10,419,348.17	11,857,209.18	1,544,350.19	9,753,456.00	27,507,260.31	8,888,519.65	6,124,810.72		
Net Student Tuition and Fees	26,018,880.31	178,548,182.00	62,183,212.80	128,835,728.99	955,013.72	78,983,512.00	117,602,789.05	36,351,749.56	24,393,557.04		
Total Operating Revenues	33,997,572.19	322,884,308.86	88,416,166.32	181,570,385.58	5,933,974.88	128,812,548.00	213,462,523.72	56,996,536.23	43,070,043.01		
Cash Operating Expenses	105,987,123.64	613,193,064.57	200,406,212.59	386,083,003.76	25,326,606.91	308,895,322.00	390,862,324.06	137,861,438.80	87,653,151.10		
Daily Cash Operating Expense	407,642.78	2,358,434.86	770,793.13	1,484,934.63	97,410.03	1,188,058.93	1,503,316.63	530,236.30	337,127.50		
Current Ratio	7.60	9.19	6.10	14.54	7.28	10.90	7.03	6.96	4.96		
Quick Ratio	7.60	9.11	6.10	14.43	7.28	10.89	7.03	6.96	4.96		
Defensive Interval	120.15	170.18	82.39	115.19	115.36	89.43	128.63	116.63	90.07		
Tuition Contribution Ratio	0.25	0.29	0.31	0.33	0.04	0.26	0.30	0.26	0.28		